per NRS 387.195 [Sch.AA (B2)] -

   Total School Operating 69,258,500,000   0.7500 519,438,750   84,438,750   435,000,000

B. SCHOOL DEBT:

   Property Tax Subject to

   Revenue Limitations 69,258,500,000   0.5534 383,276,539   58,276,539   325,000,000

   Net Proceeds of Minerals

   Total School Debt 69,258,500,000   0.5534 383,276,539   58,276,539   325,000,000

 C.   TOTAL OPERATING AND DEBT 69,258,500,000$   1.3034 902,715,289$   142,715,289$   760,000,000$

Notes: (1) Column (1) Assessed Valuation is available from the March 15th Final Revenue Projections.

(2) Column (5) Budgeted Abated Ad Valorem Revenue - can be obtained from the "Net Tax less Redevelopment and LEED

Abatement" column of the March 25th Proforma Ad Valorem Revenue Report.

(3) Ad Valorem revenue shortfall created as a result of the tax abatement may be supplemented through the

Distributive School Account (DSA).

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT FINAL BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2015-16

ALL FUNDS - CALCULATION OF ALLOWED AD VALOREM REVENUES Form AA-Sch

SCHEDULE AA-1, PAGE 3 OF 64 11/20/2014

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

SALARIES SERVICES, ENDING TOTAL

AND EMPLOYEE SUPPLIES, TRANSFERS FUND FUND

WAGES BENEFITS AND OTHER OUT BALANCE REQUIREMENTS

GENERAL/SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND

100 Regular 665,303,958$   269,828,835$   70,878,839$   -$   -$   1,006,011,632$

200 Special 235,009,984   99,766,391   9,493,434   344,269,809

300 Vocational & Technical 4,417,157   1,749,739   2,080,899   8,247,795

400 Other PK-12 24,914,012   9,081,374   4,464,023   38,459,409

500 Nonpublic School

600 Adult Education 284,898   98,784   75,000   458,682

800 Community Services

900 Co-curricular & Extra Curricular 4,474,554   1,320,578   8,602,424   14,397,556

2000 Support Services 424,386,401   187,969,990   200,652,726   813,009,117

4000 Facility Acquisition & Construction

6100 Interdistrict Payments 1,100,000   1,100,000

6200 Fund Transfers 324,817,000   324,817,000

6300 Contingency

8000 Ending Balance 54,280,000   54,280,000

General/Spec Education Subtotal 1,358,790,964   569,815,691   297,347,345   324,817,000   54,280,000   2,605,051,000

DEBT SERVICE FUND 664,163,092   -   27,645,908   691,809,000

SUBTOTAL APPROPRIATION FUNDS 1,358,790,964   569,815,691   961,510,437   324,817,000   81,925,908   3,296,860,000

OTHER FUNDS:

Building and Sites 90,000   35,000   875,000   11,415,000   12,415,000

Capital Projects 8,965,000   3,198,500   283,636,500   247,000,000   178,825,000   721,625,000

Federal Projects 105,892,750   33,989,600   68,182,650   12,484,258   220,549,258

Special Revenue 101,638,250   42,092,849   7,031,901   -   3,532,000   154,295,000

State Projects 57,439,500   20,716,000   11,844,500   90,000,000

Proprietary:

Food Service 29,130,000   11,112,000   77,258,100   72,704,900   190,205,000

Internal Service 4,724,690   1,986,485   21,316,897   5,088,572   33,116,644

SUBTOTAL OTHER FUNDS 307,880,190   113,130,434   470,145,548   247,000,000   284,049,730   1,422,205,902

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 1,666,671,154   682,946,125   1,431,655,985   571,817,000   365,975,638   4,719,065,902

Less:  Interfund Transfers (571,817,000)  (571,817,000)

NET ALL FUNDS 1,666,671,154$   682,946,125$   1,431,655,985$   -$   365,975,638$   4,147,248,902$

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT FINAL BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2015-16

ALL FUNDS - TOTAL FUND APPLICATIONS   Form 4AA-Sch

SCHEDULE AA-2, PAGE 4 OF 64 11/20/2014

(1)

PROGRAM OR FUNCTION

(1) (2) (3) (4)

ACTUAL ESTIMATED

YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL

REVENUE 6/30/14 6/30/15 APPROVED APPROVED

1000 LOCAL SOURCES

1100 Tax Revenue

1110 Property Taxes 397,039,947$   414,980,000$   434,980,000$   434,980,000$

1111 Net Proceeds of Mines 78,730 20,000 20,000 20,000

1112 Net Proceeds of Mines - Prior Year

1120 School Support Taxes 832,511,729 867,700,000 897,700,000 897,700,000